accordance with the provisions of this Agreement. 

G. Subaward Budget Period Start and End Date: The Subaward budget period shall begin on 
July 1, 2025, and shall end on June 30, 2026. 

H. Amount of State Funds Obligated by this Agreement by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT: 
Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($82,542.00). 

I. Total Amount of State Funds Obligated by the COUNTY to the SUBRECIPIENT, including the 
amounts in this Agreement: Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars 
and Zero Cents ($82,542.00). 

Title I Year Amount Proiect 
ChallenQe Grant I 2025 $82,542.00 Strong Families 

TOTAL $82,542.00 

J. Total Amount of the State Award committed to the SUBRECIPIENT by the COUNTY: Eighty­
Two Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars and Zero Cents ($82,542.00).

[...]

1401 NE 2nd Street, Ocala, FL 34470. 

M. Assistance Listing Number and Title: 

ALN# Title I Year Amount 
14.704 ChallenQe Grant I 2025 $82,542.00 

TOTAL $82 542.00 

N. The amount made available under the award and the Assistance Listings Number at the time 
of disbursement is Eighty-Two Thousand Five Hundred and Forty-Two Dollars and Zero 
Cents ($82,542.00). 

0. This sub-award is a program grant and not for Research and Development. 

5. AMENDMENTS. Amendments to this Agreement shall be in the form of writing signed by both 
parties. COUNTY authorizes its Director of Community Services to execute any amendment so